expenses for administering and scheduling uses of Veterans Building space allocated for use 
by the Legion.  The agreement provided that at the end of the four-year period, the sum, if 
any, would be “renegotiated based on the needs and requirements of the Legion at that time, 
but in no event shall said sum exceed the sum of Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000.00) 
annually, including such sum as is paid by the Museum to the Legion for the use and 
occupancy of Room #1 and Auditorium #2.” At a Special Meeting on November 10, 2021, 
the Trustees enacted Resolution 21-35, which eliminated the Not-to-Exceed Amount for